)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 02:36:16 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*1335 (Rat #0676, Act #0589 of 1988) General Bill, By P.B. McLeod

A Bill to amend Section 7-5-180, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the procedure for registration of electors
by any person who has not attained the age of eighteen before the closing of the books of registration before any election, so
as to extend from sixty to one hundred twenty days the time within which a person may register to vote.

03/17/88
03/17/88
04/06/88
04/06/88
04/06/88
04/07/88
04/12/88
04/12/88
05/11/88
05/17/88
05/18/88
05/18/88
05/19/88
05/19/88
05/26/88
05/31/88
06/02/88
06/02/88
06/02/88
06/17/88

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-3

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-3

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-127

Read second time SJ-128

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-128
Read third time and sent to House SJ-8

Introduced and read first time HJ-2617

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-2618

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-3658

Debate adjourned until Wednesday, May 18, 1988 HJ-381
Amended HJ-3838

Read second time HJ-3838

Read third time HJ-3893

Returned HJ-3893

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-4
Ratified R 676

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/02/88

Act No. 589

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



