

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*1335 (Rat #0676, Act #0589 of 1988) General Bill, By P.B. McLeod

A Bill to amend Section 7-5-180, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the procedure for registration of electors by any person who has not attained the age of eighteen before the closing of the books of registration before any election, so as to extend from sixty to one hundred twenty days the time within which a person may register to vote.

03/17/88	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-3
03/17/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-3
04/06/88	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-127
04/06/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-128
04/06/88	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-128
04/07/88	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-8
04/12/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2617
04/12/88	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-2618
05/11/88	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-3658
05/17/88	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, May 18, 1988 HJ-381
05/18/88	House	Amended HJ-3838
05/18/88	House	Read second time HJ-3838
05/19/88	House	Read third time HJ-3893
05/19/88	House	Returned HJ-3893
05/26/88	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-4
05/31/88		Ratified R 676
06/02/88		Signed By Governor
06/02/88		Effective date 06/02/88
06/02/88		Act No. 589
06/17/88		Copies available